# **Privacy Policy for Cash Calendar**

**Effective Date:** 07/08/2024

#### 1. Introduction

Welcome to Cash Calendar. We are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring that your personal information is handled in a safe and responsible manner. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your information when you use our mobile application.

## 2. Information We Collect

Cash Calendar does not collect, store, or transmit any personal information to our servers. All data entered by users is stored locally on the device using SQLite. This includes:

• **Financial Data:** Information related to your income, expenses, savings goals, and financial transactions is stored locally on your device.

#### 3. Use of Information

Since we do not collect any personal information, the data you enter into the Cash Calendar app is solely used to provide you with the app's functionality. This includes:

- Tracking your income and expenses
- Managing your budget and savings goals
- Generating financial reports

## 4. Data Security

We are committed to ensuring that your information is secure. All data is stored locally on your device and is not transmitted over the internet. We recommend that you take appropriate measures to secure your device, such as using a strong password or biometric authentication.

### 5. Data Retention

All data is retained on your device for as long as you use the Cash Calendar app. You can delete your data at any time by uninstalling the app or using the app's built-in data management features.

# 6. Third-Party Services

Cash Calendar does not use any third-party services that collect or process user data. Since all data is stored locally, no external parties have access to your information.

### 7. Children's Privacy

Cash Calendar is not intended for use by children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If you are a parent or guardian and believe that your child has used our app, please contact us so we can assist you in removing the data.

# 8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated effective date. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

#### 9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Savas Erturk

Email: root@savaserturk.com

Address: Ottawa, Ontario, Canada